
 
Quarterback
12 - Jacolby Criswell (6-1, 230, Gr.)
15 - Conner Harrell (6-2, 210, So.)
 
Running Back 
28 - Omarion Hampton (6-0, 220, Jr.)
24 - Darwin Barlow (6-0, 220, Gr.) -or-
21 - Davion Gause (5-11, 215, Fr.) -or-
4 - Caleb Hood (5-11.5, 220, Sr.)

Wide Receiver
5 - J.J. Jones (6-2.5, 210, Sr.)
11 - Paul Billups (6-2, 195, Fr.*)
1 - Jordan Shipp (6-1.5, 190, Fr.)

Wide Receiver
6 - Nate McCollum (5-9, 185, Sr.)
8 - Kobe Paysour (6-1, 190, Jr.)
9 - Javarius Green (5-9.5, 195, Fr.)

Wide Receiver
7 - Christian Hamilton (6-0, 190, Fr.*)
3 - Chris Culliver (6-1.5, 195, So.)
0 - Alex Taylor (6-1.5, 190, Fr.)
2 - Gavin Blackwell (5-11.5, 185, Jr.)

Tight End
81 - John Copenhaver (6-3, 240, Gr.) -or-
18 - Bryson Nesbit (6-5, 235, Sr.)
19 - Jake Johnson (6-5.5, 240, So.)

Left Tackle
79 - Howard Sampson (6-8, 325, So.)
75 - Jakiah Leftwich (6-6, 310, Gr.)

Left Guard
68 - Aidan Banfield (6-3, 300, Fr.)
64 - Malik McGowan (6-5, 325, Jr.)

Center
58 - Austin Blaske (6-5, 310, Gr.)
63 - Zach Greenberg (6-4, 300, Gr.)

Right Guard
53 - Willie Lampkin (5-11, 290, Sr.)
52 - Jonathan Adorno (6-4, 315, Sr.)
55 - Zach Rice (6-4.5, 315, Fr.*)

Right Tackle
78 - Trevyon Green (6-7.5, 340, So.)
56 - Jani Norwood (6-3.5, 290, Fr.)

End
10 - Desmond Evans (6-6.5, 270, Sr.)
12 - Beau Atkinson (6-6, 265, So.)
93 - Jacolbe Cowan (6-5, 280, Sr.)

Nose
98 - Kevin Hester Jr. (6-4, 310, Gr.)
6 - Josh Harris (6-4, 325, Gr.)
94 - Joel Starlings (6-4, 320, Fr.*)

Tackle
5 - Jahvaree Ritzie (6-4.5, 290, Sr.)
4 - Travis Shaw (6-5.5, 330, Jr.)
92 - Rodney Lora (6-3, 275, Fr.)
91 - Leroy Jackson (6-1, 290, Fr.)

Rush
7 - Kaimon Rucker (6-2, 265, Sr.)
40 - Tyler Thompson (6-4, 225, Fr.*)
14 - Jaybron Harvey (6-2, 240, Fr.*)

Linebacker (Mike)
17 - Amare Campbell (6-0, 230, So.)
25 - Ashton Woods (6-3, 225, Fr.)
30 - Michael Short (6-3, 230, So.)

Linebacker (Will)
23 - Power Echols (6-0, 225, Sr.)
34 - Caleb LaVallee (6-1, 225, Fr.*)
55 - Cade Law (6-0.5, 225, So.)

Cornerback
29 - Marcus Allen (6-1.5, 190, Jr.)
9 - Tyrane Stewart (5-11, 190, Jr.)
20 - Jalon Thompson (5-11, 185, Fr.)

Free Safety
1 - Stick Lane (5-8.5, 195, Sr.)
16 - DeAndre Boykins (6-0, 200, Jr.)

Strong Safety
2 - Jakeen Harris (5-10.5, 195, Gr.)
31 - Will Hardy (6-2, 195, Jr.)
3 - Malcolm Ziglar (6-2.5, 195, Fr.)

Cornerback
28 - Alijah Huzzie (5-10, 195, Sr.)
11 - Ty Adams (5-11, 180, Fr.*)
8 - Zion Ferguson (6-1, 175, Fr.)

Star
21 - Kaleb Cost (5-10.5, 195, So.)
15 - Tre Miller (5-9.5, 180, Fr.*)
0 - Ty White (5-9.5, 185, Fr.)

Kickoff Returner
6 - Nate McCollum (5-9, 185, Sr.)
24 - Darwin Barlow (6-0, 220, Gr.)

Punt Returner
28 - Alijah Huzzie (5-10, 195, Sr.)
6 - Nate McCollum (5-9, 185, Sr.)

Kickoff Specialist
97 - Lucas Osada (6-1, 190, Fr.)
98 - Noah Burnette (5-10, 175, Sr.)

Place-Kicker
98 - Noah Burnette (5-10, 175, Sr.)
97 - Lucas Osada (6-1, 190, Fr.)

Punter
96 - Tom Maginness (6-0, 210, Jr.)
97 - Lucas Osada (6-1, 190, Fr.)

Snapper
62 - Spencer Triplett (6-1, 240, Sr.)
61 - Grant Mills (5-11, 210, Fr.)

2024 DEPTH CHART
OFFENSE DEFENSE SPECIAL TEAMS

Players

Beau Atkinson ...................................................Bo 
Austin Blaske.........................................BLAA-skee
Amare Campbell...................................ah-MAR-ee
Jacolbe Cowan......................................... COW-ihn
Davion Gause..................................................goss 
Trevyon Green..................................... trey-vee-on 
Omarion Hampton.......................... oh-mar-ee-on 
Malaki Hamrick..................................mahl-uh-kye 
 

Players
 
Caleb LaVallee...................................... lah-VAL-ee 
Jakiah Leftwich..................................... juh-KYE-uh
Tom Maginness ................................ mah-guiness
Michael Merdinger.......................... muhr-din-juhr
Lucas Osada.........................................oh-SAY-duh 
Kobe Paysour.......................................... PAY-sore 
Jahvaree Ritzie ....................................juh-VAR-ee 
Kaimon Rucker........................................KAY-mun 
Joel Starlings ................................................ Jo-ehl

Player, Pos........................... 2024........... Career
Power Echols, LB....................... 6......................31
J.J. Jones, WR............................ 6......................29
Desmond Evans, LB.................. 6......................27
Kevin Hester, DL........................ 6......................27 
Kaimon Rucker, DL.................... 1......................27
Marcus Allen, DB...................... 6......................21
Omarion Hampton, RB............. 6......................20
Alijah Huzzie, DB....................... 6......................17
Willie Lampkin, OL.................... 6......................17
John Copenhaver, TE................ 5......................15
DeAndre Boykins, DB........................................14
Jahvaree Ritzie, DL.................... 6......................13
Nate McCollum......................... 4........................9
Kobe Paysour, WR..................... 2........................9
Stick Lane, DB........................... 6........................8
Amare Campbell, LB................. 6........................7
Kaleb Cost, LB........................... 6........................7
Trevyon Green, OL.................... 6........................6
Jakeen Harris, DB...................... 6........................6
Bryson Nesbit, TE..................... 2........................6
Howard Sampson, OL............... 6........................6
Aidan Banfield, OL.................... 5........................5 
Austin Blaske, OL...................... 5........................5
Christian Hamilton, WR............ 4........................4
Caleb Hood, RB...................................................4
Jacolby Criswell, QB.................. 3........................3
Conner Harrell, QB................... 2........................3
Jonathan Adorno, OL..........................................2
Jacolbe Cowan, DL.................... 2........................2
Tyler Thompson, LB.................. 2........................2
Gavin Blackwell, WR................. 1........................1
Zach Greenberg, OL.................. 1........................1
Will Hardy, DB.....................................................1
Jaybron Harvey, LB................... 1........................1
Max Johnson, QB...................... 1........................1
Deems May, TE...................................................1
Malik McGowan, OL................. 1........................1

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

SEASON AND CAREER STARTS AT UNC




